PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE Page 1 of 1

DEBT ISSUANCE COSTS

Total Issue Amount $600,000,000

Issuance Costs~
Underwriting1 $3,900,000
Legal $30,000
Moody’s $105,000
Fitch $225,000
S&P $194,000

Total Rating agency $524,000
External Auditor2 $32,000
Miscellaneous3 $43,000
Total Issuance Costs4 $4,529,000

Available funds after issuance costs $595,471,000

1. Underwriting fees are based upon an anticipated 0.65% commission on
an issuance of ten~year secured Institutional Debt.

2. Deloitte & Touche LLP
3. Miscellaneous includes fees for registering the proposed debt with the

Securities and Exchange Commission, printing, annual administrative
trustee fees and underwriter expenses.

4, Total fees shown are based on a single $600 million issuance, but may
increase depending on the overall number of series issued, since External
Auditor, Legal and Miscellaneous fees are incurred for each issuance.

000009

PSNH Einandng Appttcat~on
Docket No. DE-104

Attachment 3
Page 1 ot2

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET - ASSETS
AS OF DECEMBER 31,2009
(UNAUDITED)
(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

Pro Forma Giving
Per Book Pro Forma Adlustmenfs Effect to AdjustmentsASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash $ 1,974 $ 568,771 a,c $ 570,745
Receivables, net 89,337 89,337
Accounts receivable from affiliated companies 286 847 f 1,133
Unbilled revenues 49,358 49,358
Taxes receivable 22,600 12,833 b,c,e,f 35.433
Fuel, materials and supplies- current 127,447 127,447
Accumulated deferred income taxes - current 8,075 8,075
Prepayrnents and other 28,312 ______________________ 28,312

Total Current Assets 327,389 582,451 909,840

Property, Plant and Equipment, Net 1,814,714 ______________________ 1,814,714

Deferred Debits and Other Assets:
Regulatory assets 494,077 494,077
Other 61,011 4,076 c,d 65,087

Total Deferred Debits and Other Assets 555,088 4,076 559,164
Total Assets 2,697,191 586,527 3,283,718

Notes:
Cash transactions to the payment of interest on new and repaid debt are not reflected in the pro formas above.
Pro-forma adjustments do not reflect capital contributions to be made by NU Parent to manage to PSNH’s allowed rate-making capital structure.

000010

PSNH Ptnanch~g Apptication
Docket No. nE-IC-i i

Attachment 3
Page 2ot2

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET - LIABILITIES AND CAPITALIZATION
AS OF DECEMBER 31,2009
(UNAUDITED)
(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

Pro Forma Giving
Per Book Pro Forma Adiustments Effect to Adjustments

LIABILITIES AND CAPITALIZATION

Current Liabilities:
Notes payable to banks $ $ -

Notes payable to affiliated companies 26700 $ (28,700) 5 -

Accounts payable 109521 109521
Accounts payable to affiliated companies 20,083 20083
Accrued interest 1 0255 28,400 b,e 38,655
Derivative liabililies - current 18785 18,785
Other 27983 _______________________ 27,983

Total Current Liabilities 213,327 1700 215,027

Rate Reduction Bonds 188,113 188,113

Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities:
Accumulated deferred income taxes 275,669 1,631 c,d 277,300
Accumulated deferred investment tax credits 211 211
Deferred contractual obligations 20,149 20,149
Regulatory liabilities 69,872 69,872
Derivative liabilities - long-term 7,635 7,635
Accrued pension 272,905 272,905
Accrued postretirement benefits 39,717 39,717
Other 45,893 _______________________ 45,893

Total Deterred Credits and Other Liabilities 732,051 1,631 733,682

Capitalization:
Long-Term Debt 836,255 600,000 a 1,436,255

Common Stockholder’s Equity:
Common stock - -

Capital surplus, paid in 420,169 420,169
Retained earnings 307,988 (16,804) 291,184
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (712) ________________________ (712)

Common Stockholder’s Equity 727,445 (16,804) 710,641
Total Capitalization 1,563,700 583,196 2,146,896
Total Liabilities and Capitalization 2,697,191 $ 586,527 3,283,718

0000-ti

PSNH Ffnsnclng Appkcatton
Docket No, OE-W-( I

Attachment 4
Page 1 of 4

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31 2009
(UNAUDITED)
(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

Pro Porma GIving
Per Book Pro Fprmp Adlustinents Effect to Adiusiments

Operating Revenues $ 1,109,591 $ - 1,109,591

Operaling Expenses:
Operation -

Fuel, purchased and net interchange power 520,529 520,529
Other 239,650 239,650

Maintenance 87,026 87,026
Depreciation 61,961 61,961
Amortization of regulatory liabilities, net (29,619) (29,619)
Amortization of rate reduction bonds 47,482 47,482
Taxes other than income taxes 47,975 _______________________

Total operating expenses 975,004 975,004
Operating Income 134,587 - 134,587

Interest Expense:
Interest on long-term debt 33,045 28,440 b 61,485
Interest on rate reduction bonds 13,128 13,128
Other interest 316 413 d,e 729

Interest expanse, net 46,489 28,853 75,342
Other Income, Net 9,462 847 I 10,309
Income Before Income Tax Expense 97,560 (28,006) 69,554
Income Tax Expense 31,990 (11,202) b,d,e,f 20,788
Nat Income 65,570 $~ (16,804) $ 48,766

Note:
Pro-forma adjustments do not reflect capital contributions to be made by NU Parent to manage to PSNH’s allowed rate-making capital structure.

000012

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF RETAINED EARNINGS
AS OF DECEMBER31, 2009
(UNAUDITED)
(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

Balance as of beginning of year
Adoption of accounting guidance for olher-than
temporary impairments
Net income
Dividends on common stock
Balance as of end of year

PSNH Financing Application
Docket Na. 05-10-I I

Attachment 4
Page2ol4

Pro Forma GIvIng
Eflect to Adiustments

$ 283,219

000013

Per Book Pro Forma Adiustments
$ 283,219 $

43
65,570

(40,844)
S 307988

(16,804)

5 (16,804)

43
48,766

(40.844)
291,184

PSNH Financ[ng Apc~Icalion
Docket No. DE-IO.I I

Attachment 4
Page 3 of 4

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL STRUCTURE
AS OF DECEMBER 31,2009
(UNAUDITED)
(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

Pro Forma Giving
Per Book Pro Forma Adjustments Effect to Adjustments

Long-term debt $ 836255 $ 600,000 $ 1,436,255
Common stockholder’s equity 727,445 (16,804) 710,641

Total Capitalization $ 1,563,700 $ 583,196 $ 2,146,896

000014

PSNH Financing Application
Docket No. DE.lo-( I

Attachment 4
Page 4 of 4PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2009
(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS>

Debit Credit
a) Cash $573,300

Notes payable to affiliated companies 26,700
Long-term debt 600,000

To record the issuance of long-term debt and apply issuance to the repayment of
short-term debt, with the remainder as cash received.

b) interest on long-term debt 28440
Taxes receivable 11,376

Accrued interest 28,440
Income tax expense 11,376

To record increase in interest expense associated with long-term debt issued

[…]

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
SOURCES AND APPLICATION OF FUNDS AND CAPITALIZATION

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2007,2008 AND 2009
AND PROJECTEDIOI AS OF DECEMBER 31,2010,2011 and 2012

(Thousands of Dollars)

PSNH Pinancing Application
Docket No. 06-10-I I

AttachmentS
Page 1 013

(15,799) (12.058) 1,505 658
4,144 (2,117) (13,791) (24,993)

15,882 (26,209) 59 59
(8,178) 41,959 (77,738) (77,738)
2,102 7,148 (9,192) 19,208 __________ _________ __________

147,293 163,276 105,258 105,258 188,087 155,595 212,105

(167,712) (238,912) (266,440) (266,440) (328,643) (333,078) (355,574)
- (53,800) 53,800 53,800

5,683 4.607 (1,278) (1,278) __________ __________ __________

(162,029) (288,105> (213,918) (213,918) (328,620) (333,091) (355,587)

CD
CD
CD
CD

PSNH Financing Appiloapon
Dooket No. DE-10.{

AttachmentS
Page 2 of 3

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
SOURCES AND APPLICATION OF FUNDS AND CAPITALIZATION

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2007, 2008 and 2009
(Thousands of Dollars)

12/31/2009
Pro Forma

Giving Effect12/31/07 12/31/08 12/31/09 Pro Forma to Proposed

DEBT- Per Books Percentage Per Books Percentage Per Books Percentage Adjustments Transaction Percentage
Short-term debt $ 21300 $ 45,227 $ 26,700 $ (26700) $ -

Long-term debt 576,997 ___________ 686,779 ___________ 836,255 ___________ 600,000 1.436,255 ___________

Total debt 598,297 52.66% 732,006 53.60% 862,955 54.26% 573,300 1,436,255 66.90%

COMMON STOCKHOLDER’S EQUITY:
Common stock - - - -

Capital surplus, paid in 275,569 351,245 420,169 420,169
Retained earnings 261,528 283,219 307,988 (16,804) 291,184
Accumulated other comprehensive income/(Ioss) 770 __________ (749) __________ (712) __________ ___________ (712) __________

Total common stockholder’s equity 537,867 47.34% 633,715 46.40% 727,445 45.74% (16,804) 710,641 33.10%
Total capitalization $ 1,136,164 100.00% $ 1,365,721 100.00% $ 1,590,400 100.00% $ 556,496 $ 2,146,896 100.00%

* The Company plans to receive equity contributions from NU Parent as needed to maintain PSNH’s allowed rate-making capital structure.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE PSNH Financing Application
SOURCES AND APPLICATION OF FUNDS AND CAPITALIZATION Docket No. DE-1O-[]

pROJECTED(al AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2010, 2011 and 2012 Att~achmen~ ~

(Thousands of Dollars)

12/31/2010 12/31/2011 12/31/2012
Projected Percentage Projected Percentage Projected Percentage

DEBT:
Short-term debt 82,485 53,793 47,544